

Town of East Windsor RFP On-Call Excavation Contractor Services - 2023								
	Unit Prices by Contractor							
Contractor Name	Cota Construction	Four Seasons Landscaping	Holden Construction	JV III Construction	LSC Latec LLC	MDB Construction	Rolocut Construction	WRR Inc.
<i>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WORK</i>								
Replace Catch Basin Top - Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
Repair Catch Basin 0' to 2' deep - Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 975.00
Repair Catch Basin 2' to 4' deep - Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,768.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00
Repair Catch Basin 4' to 6' deep - Each	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,850.00
Repair Catch Basin over 6' deep - Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00
Replace Catch Basin up to 6' deep - Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00
Pavement Patch - S.F.	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.50
Replace Concrete Sidewalk - S.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 6.50
Lawn Restoration - S.F. Including erosion control blanket	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2.63	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 8.00
Replace 15" Drainage Pipe, L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 80.00
Replace 18" Drainage Pipe, L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85.00
Labor Rate per man Per Hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 55.00
Utility Truck Per Hour	\$ 35.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00
Skid Steer Per Hour	\$ 80.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90.00
Backhoe Per Hour	\$ 90.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 110.00
Excavator 36,000 lbs Per Hour	\$ 125.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 135.00
Excavator 44,000 lbs Per Hour	\$ 140.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 135.00
Tri-Axle Dump Per Hour	\$ 95.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 130.00
Tractor with Low-Bed Per Hour	\$ 125.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
Tractor with Dump Trailer Per Hour	\$ 95.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00
3 Ton Roller Per Hour	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
Dozer Per Hour	\$ 90.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 125.00
3 Yard Loader Per Hour	\$ 90.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 125.00
Trench Box 6x6 Per Hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75.00
Air Compressor with 90 lb Jack Hammer Per Hour	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00